Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Awelani Thangavhuelelo <AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Monday, 12 April 2021 09:50
To: Awelani Thangavhuelelo; Ptabar@law.co.za; francis@clubadvecates.co.za;

isle@lawcircle.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.ze; nccadmin®@law.co.za;
sue®@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.coza;
hesl@iaw.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; Deon
Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; officemanager@group33advocates.com;
mariekie@lawcircle.co.za; judymeyer.ncc@gmail.com; info@nationatbarcouncil.co.za;
jhbadmin@law.co.za; Issa@lssa.org.za; info@aa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za;
jhbbar@iaw.co.za; Pretoria-FA@]ustice.gov.za; recepticn@ioftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin®@pabasa.co.za;, admin@blacnline.org.za;
gch@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za;
admin@csadvocates.co.za; admin@brooklyrnadvocates.co.za; sophie@ciubadvocates.co.za;
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; PublicEmailPTA;
PublicEmailPTA2; ppv@ppv.ce.ze; hes1@law.coza

Cc: Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt; Robert Maasdarp; Tumelo Ledwaba; Michele Campbell; Salome
Nyakale; Mbali Mahlangy; Michael Morema

Subject: UNOQPPOSED DIRECTIVE AND MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE JUDGE KHUMALGO (A)) ON 14
APRIL 2021

Attachments: DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED ROLL BEFORE KHUMALO AJ - 14 APRIL 2021.rtf

imporiance: High i

i
Ii¥ RE: UNOQPPOSED DIRECT!IVE AND MOTIOMS ROLL BEFQRE JUDGE KIHUMALD (A5) ON 14 APR!L 20721
Good day

Kindly find herewith attached unopposed directive and unopposed motions roil before Khumalo Al.
Kindly distribute the attached roil to any interested paity thai might have not raceived same.
Kindly take note that court commences at 10h00 and matters will be dealt with via Microsoft Teams.

Kindly take note that all litigants (persons) appearing in person should come to the High Couri and procoesi
to Court 6G for further assistance.

Thank vou.

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on vour computar cr miobile app
Click here to foir: tiie rrestiny

Learn more | Meeting cptions

Kind regards




(5‘-»‘

Higilh Couri Building, 8th Floor, Room &.8
clo Paul Kruger and Madibha Sireels,
Pretoria, 0002

Privaia Bag X67, PRETCRIA, 001

Email: AThangavhuelelo@iudiciary.org.za

fap b F 4 BEREE R
HLPERUAS O M LT AR L

pisclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by che #ecipi ol
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, <Histricuinn or
action in relation of the contents of this Information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an ovstor

Softwaie as a Service (5aaS) for business. Providing a safar and mera usefui place for your human deneratéd dak
Security, archiving and cempliance. To find out more Click Here.

=] == Virus-free. www.avast.com

i

%

+, Speiilizing i)




AZA

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
{REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA)
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED ROLL FOR THE 14™ APRIL 2021.
BEFORE THE HONCURABLE JUDGE KHUMALO (AlJ)

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here to jeii the mesting

Learn more | iMeeting options

Please note the foilowing:
a. fSouri comrnances at iCh0C.

b. Draft orders should be emailed to AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za and cced

athangavhuelelo@gmail.com in word version and the number on the roll and name of
the parties should be indicated in the email subject line.

c. Draft orders should indicate when the matter wili be heard, Judge’s name (i.e judge
Khumalo Al) and the manner in which the matter will be heard {i.e Microsoft Teams,




Court name/number (i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate
name and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney

d. Court will start with postponements, settiements and removals, matters will then be
called according to the roil.

e. Natice of removals can he emailed to the above email address for matters removed by
notice.

f. Matters that become opposed will be referred to opposed motion court.

g. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.

h. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.

i. PARTIES APPEARING IN PERSON WITH NO FACILITIES TO ATTEND TO THE ONLINE
HEARING, CAN COME TO THE HIGH COURT BUILDING COURT 6G BY 09H30 SO THAT
NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE.

j. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roil, please contact the
enrolment office on the following:

a. 012 3157613
ZAppel@judiciary.org.za
ENtuli@judiciary.org.za
b. if they cannot assist you, | am sorry but | also won’t be able to assist you
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL
14 APRIL 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO AJ

1.

EX PARTE: F P UITENWEERDE 3548/21




10.

11,

12,

13,

14.

S MADIRO

ABSA BANK

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

GRACEHAVEN INDUSTRIES

ME LIVANIS

STANDARD BANK

FNB

M LINTVELT

STANDARD BANK

VS

VS

V3

VS

VS

VS

'A)

VS

V5

LA

VS

LA

VS

MADIBENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

H VILIOEN

TT NKUNA +1

NYALUWO TRADING

RG HERMAANS +1

NV MAMPANE

ERF 376 ROBINDALE

BUILTRON PTY LTD

N LIVANIS

TL MOREROC

ADV HR LIPHOSA

RS LINTVELT

GM CROWNGOLD

11735/20

27062/19

58866/19

16213/20

18181/20

92195/19

90636/19

3356/21

84999/19

51278/19

70343/19

50547/20

57824/20




15.

16.

i7.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25,

26,

STANDARD BANK

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

[ FRANTZEN

EX PARTE: J LOUWIES

EX PARTE GB JOUBERT

FNB

HAMSA CONSULTING

TONWAY TYRES

EX PARTE: J ) BREYTENBACH

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

V8

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

R MAHABEER

KA KUQANE

JL MAGAGULA

DJ FRATZEN

H GOVIND

SMM MANAGEMENT

COMPU TREADS

iN GREEF

T PADAYACHEY

32620/20

53010/19

§743/20

748/20

14315/21

13249/21

92072/18

32290/20

60106/20

14314/21

38640/19

57670/19




27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32,

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

R GERSHAW

FNB

COMPENSATION SOLUTIONS

GJ COSTHUIZEN

FNB

EX PARTE: D P SCHOEMAN

EX PARTE J BORAGEIRG

STANDARD BANK

FNB

AM LUBBE

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

RB GOOSEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M WILLIAMS

G MANGONDO

43616/2C

71192/19

COMPENSATION COMMISIONER  59341/20

L OOSTHUIZEN

GH NDUNA +1

KM MOSHIDI

DA GOUWS

G LUBBE

AD WEBBER

E} HATTINGH

PJ GOOSEN

8870/20

40252/19

14313/21

13248/21

58864/19

87434/19

5647/21

58916/19

69900/19

85055/19




40.

41.

42,

43,

44,

45.

46,

47,

48.

49.

FNB

ABSA BANK

FNB

STANDARD BANK

FNB

ABSA BANK

EX PARTE HS NEL +1

SB GUARANTEE

FNB

SUPERDRIVE INVEST

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T} HANEKOM

CJ FRANK

ML WEBSTER +1

AN BEKKIES +1

G PRATIBA

CR BROWN

MD THERON

TBOTHA

MR SEHLWANE

43253/19

6023/18

90871/19

65789/19

6686/19

47284117

14316/21

45508/20

78081/19

13591/20




