Yvonne Badenhorst

From:

Awelani Thangavhuelelo <AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 12 April 2021 09:50

To:

Awelani Thangavhuelelo; Ptabar@law.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

isle@lawcircle.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hesl@iaw.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; Deon

Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; officemanager@group33advocates.com;

mariekie@lawcircle.co.za; judymeyer.ncc@gmail.com; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;

gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za;

admin@csadvocates.co.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za;

gautengsocadv@gmail.com; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; PublicEmailPTA;

PublicEmailPTA2; ppv@ppv.co.za; hes1@law.co.za

Cc:

Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt; Robert Maasdorp; Tumelo Ledwaba; Michele Campbell; Salome

Nyakale; Mbali Mahlangu; Michael Morema

Subject:

UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE AND MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE JUDGE KHUMALO (AJ) ON 14

APRII 202

Attachments:

DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED ROLL BEFORE KHUMALO AJ - 14 APRIL 2021.rtf

importance:

High

IN RE: UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE AND MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE JUDGE KHUMALO (AJ) ON 14 APRIL 2021

Good day

Kindly find herewith attached unopposed directive and unopposed motions roll before Khumalo AJ.

Kindly distribute the attached roll to any interested party that might have not received same.

Kindly take note that court commences at 10h00 and matters will be dealt with via Microsoft Teams.

Kindly take note that all litigants (persons) appearing in person should come to the High Court and proceed to Court 6G for further assistance.

Thank you.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the receting Learn more | Meeting options

Kind regards



Ms Awelani Thangavhuelelo
Office of the Honourable Judge Khumalo
(AJ)
High Court Building, 8th Floor, Room 8.8
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets,
Pretoria, 0002
Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001
Email: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in: Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



Virus-free. www.avast.com



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE (REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA) GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED ROLL FOR THE 14TH APRIL 2021.

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KHUMALO (AJ)

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Learn more | Meeting options

Please note the following:

- a. Court commences at 10h00.
- b. Draft orders should be emailed to AThangavhuelelo@gmail.com in word version and the number on the roll and name of the parties should be indicated in the email subject line.
- c. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge's name (i.e Judge Khumalo AJ) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams,

Court name/number (i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney

- d. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be called according to the roll.
- e. Notice of removals can be emailed to the above email address for matters removed by notice.
- f. Matters that become opposed will be referred to opposed motion court.
- g. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.
- h. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.
- i. PARTIES APPEARING IN PERSON WITH NO FACILITIES TO ATTEND TO THE ONLINE HEARING, CAN COME TO THE HIGH COURT BUILDING COURT 6G BY 09H30 SO THAT NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE.
- j. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office on the following:
 - a. 012 315 7613

ZAppel@judiciary.org.za

ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

b. If they cannot assist you, I am sorry but I also won't be able to assist you

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL

14 APRIL 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO AJ

1. EX PARTE: F P UITENWEERDE

3648/21

2.	SM MADIRO	VS	MADIBENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY	11735/20
3.	ABSA BANK	VS	H VILIOEN	27062/19
4.	STANDARD BANK	VS	TT NKUNA +1	58866/19
5.	STANDARD BANK	VS	NYALUWO TRADING	16213/20
6.	STANDARD BANK	VS	RG HERMAANS +1	18181/20
7.	STANDARD BANK	VS	NV MAMPANE	92195/19
8.	STANDARD BANK	VS	ERF 376 ROBINDALE	90636/19
9.	GRACEHAVEN INDUSTRIES	VS	BUILTRON PTY LTD	3356/21
10.	ME LIVANIS	VS	N LIVANIS	84999/19
11.	STANDARD BANK	VS	TL MORERO	51278/19
12.	FNB	VS	ADV HR LIPHOSA	70343/19
13.	M LINTVELT	VS	RS LINTVELT	50547/20
14.	STANDARD BANK	VS	GM CROWNGOLD	57824/20

15. STANDARD BANK	VS	R MAHABEER	32620/20
16. NEDBANK	VS	KA KUOANE	53010/19
17. NEDBANK	VS	JL MAGAGULA	9743/20
18. L FRANTZEN	VS	DJ FRATZEN	749/20
19. EX PARTE: J LOUWIES			14315/21
20. EX PARTE GB JOUBERT			13249/21
21. FNB	VS	H GOVIND	92072/18
22. HAMSA CONSULTING	VS	SMM MANAGEMENT	32290/20
23. TONWAY TYRES	VS	COMPU TREADS	60106/20
24. EX PARTE: J J BREYTENBACH			14314/21
25. STANDARD BANK	VS	JN GREEF	38640/19
26. STANDARD BANK	VS	T PADAYACHEY	57670/19

27. R GERS	WAH	VS	M WILLIAMS	43616/20
28. FNB		VS	G MANGONDO	71192/19
29. COMPEN	SATION SOLUTIONS	VS	COMPENSATION COMMISIONER	59341/20
30. GJ OOSTH	HUIZEN	VS	L OOSTHUIZEN	8870/20
31. FNB		VS	GH NDUNA +1	40252/19
32. EX PARTE	: D P SCHOEMAN			14313/21
33. EX PARTE	J BORAGEIRO			13248/21
34. STANDAR	D BANK	VS	KM MOSHIDI	58864/19
35. FNB		VS	DA GOUWS	87484/19
36. AM LUBBE	Ē	VS	G LUBBE	5647/21
37. STANDARI	D BANK	VS	AD WEBBER	58916/19
38. STANDARI	D BANK	VS	EJ HATTINGH	69900/19
39. RB GOOSE	N	VS	PJ GOOSEN	85055/19

40. FNB		VS	TJ HANEKOM	43253/19
41. ABSA BANK		VS	CJ FRANK	6023/18
42. FNB		VS	ML WEBSTER +1	90871/19
43. STANDARD BANK		VS	AN BEKKIES +1	65789/19
44. FNB		VS	G PRATIBA	6686/19
45. ABSA BANK		VS	CR BROWN	47284/17
46. EX PARTE HS NEL +1				14316/21
47. SB GUARANTEE		VS	MD THERON	45508/20
48. FNB		VS	Т ВОТНА	78081/19
49. SUPERDRIVE INVEST	VS	MR	SEHLWANE	13591/20